5) Proposed time within which allotment shall be

completed

Allotment will be made as per RBI guidelines and/or

according to SEBI (ICDR ) Regulations, 2018 .

6) The change in control, if any, in the Company that

would occur consequent to preferential offer:

In terms of RBI Circular and Resolution Plan, the Non-

Domestic Lenders will hold in the aggregate 1,65,92,798

paid up equity shares of the Company. However, there

will no change in control in the Company consequent to

the preferential offer.

7) The number of persons to whom allotment on

preferential basis have already been made during the

year in terms of number of securities as well as price

During the year, Company has not made any allotment

on preferential basis to any person.

Explanatory Statement

8) The pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company in following format (based on shareholding

pattern as on 30.06.2021):

Sr. Category of Investor Holding as % Pre Proposed Proposed %

No. on 30.06.2021 | Allotment Allotment Holding Post | Proposed

Ordinary Allotment Post

Equity Allotment

shares

(A) |Promoters and Promoters Group

(Indian)

(a) | Individual 6,208,825 1.25 - 6,208,825 1.08

(b) | Bodies Corporate 135,973,036 27.39 -| 135,973,036 23.63

Total (A) 142,181,861 28.64 -| 142,181,861 24.71

(B) | Non-Promoters’ holding: - - - -

Institutional Investors
1) (FPI+Others) 26,772,006 5.39 - 26,772,006 4.65

Financial Institutions /

Banks- (Domestic Lenders: 18,052 1,65,92,798 1,65,92,798 3.23

Equity Share)

2) |Non-Institutional Investors 36,200,000 7.29 - 36,200,000 6.29

(a) | Bodies Corporate 10,041,618 2.02 - 10,041,618 1.75

(b) | Indian Public 246,644,320 49.69 -| 246,644,320 42.87

(c) | NRI’s 13,519,640 2.72 - 13,519,640 2.35

(d) | Others 19,089,377 3.85 - 19,089,377 3.32

Total (B) 352,285,013 70.97 -| 431,239,921 74.96

Non Promoter- Non Public
(C) (DR & Employee Benefit Trust etc) 1,899,179 0.38 - 1,899,179 0.33

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) 496,366,053 100.00} 1,65,92,798| 51,29,58,851 100.00

The figures mentioned in above table assumes:

a) Issue and allotment of 1,65,92,798 Ordinary Equity

Shares or as may be mutually agreed between

Lenders and the Board.

b) The holding of other shareholders does not change.

9) Voting Rights

Voting rights will change according to the change in the

shareholding pattern mentioned above

10) Re-computation of Issue Price:

The issue price has been computed in accordance

with the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018 and the

applicable guidelines of the Reserve Bank of India.

Since the Company's Ordinary Equity Shares are listed

and traded for a period more than twenty six weeks,